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Mr. Tom Emmer

Party: Republican ¢ Chamber: House
State: MN < District: 6

Service: 2015-2025 (including current term)
M ost recent Congress: 119

Phone: (202) 225-2331
Office: 326 Cannon House Office Building
Website: emmer.house.gov

Biography

A Representative from Minnesota. Born in South Bend, St. Joseph County, Ind. , March 3, 1961. Graduated from St.
Thomas Academy, Mendota Heights, Minn. , 1979. B. A. , University of Alaska, Fairbanks, Alaska, 1984. J. D. , Mitchell
College of Law, St. Paul, Minn. , 1988. Radio host. Lawyer, private practice. Member of the Independence, Minn. , city
council, 1995-2002. Member of the Delano, Minn. , city council, 2003-2004. Member of the Minnesota state house of
representatives, 2004-2010, deputy minority leader, 2007-2008. Unsuccessful candidate for Governor of Minnesota in
2004. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Fourteenth and to the five succeeding Congresses (January 3, 2015-
present). Majority whip (One Hundred Eighteenth and One Hundred Nineteenth Congresses).

Committee M ember ships (Congress 119)

¢ Financial Services Committee — Standing

L egidative Activity (2015-2025)

Bills sponsored: 123
Bills cosponsored: 1109

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill Title Status/ Last Action
119 HR SCAM Act Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary.
7156 Updated Jan 20, 2026
119 HR Securing Facilities for Mental Health Services Act Referred to the House Committee on Financial
7030 Services.
Updated Jan 13, 2026
119 HR Veteran Burial Timeliness and Death Certificate Accountability Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
4398 Act Updated Dec 3, 2025
119 HR Keeping Deposits Local Act Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 314.
3234 Updated Nov 4, 2025
119 HR Firearm Due Process Protection Act of 2025 Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 290.

2184 Updated Oct 3, 2025


https://legilist.com
https://emmer.house.gov/

Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill

119 HR
6955

119 HR
7320

119 HR
7300

119 HR
7296

119 HR
224

Title
Main Street Capital Access Act

Minnesota Voter Integrity Act of
2026
Make Elections Great Again Act

SAVE America Act

Disabled Veterans Housing
Support Act

Status/ Last Action

Ordered to be Reported by the Yeas and Nays: 26 - 16.
Updated Mar 4, 2026

Referred to the House Committee on House Administration.
Updated Feb 2, 2026

Referred to the Committee on House Administration, and in addition to the
Committees on Oversight an
Updated Jan 30, 2026

Referred to the House Committee on House Administration.
Updated Jan 30, 2026

Became Public Law No: 119-70.
Updated Jan 20, 2026
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