



Mr. Tom Emmer

Party: Republican • **Chamber:** House
State: MN • **District:** 6
Service: 2015–2025 (including current term)
Most recent Congress: 119
Phone: (202) 225-2331
Office: 326 Cannon House Office Building
Website: emmer.house.gov

Biography

A Representative from Minnesota. Born in South Bend, St. Joseph County, Ind. , March 3, 1961. Graduated from St. Thomas Academy, Mendota Heights, Minn. , 1979. B. A. , University of Alaska, Fairbanks, Alaska, 1984. J. D. , Mitchell College of Law, St. Paul, Minn. , 1988. Radio host. Lawyer, private practice. Member of the Independence, Minn. , city council, 1995-2002. Member of the Delano, Minn. , city council, 2003-2004. Member of the Minnesota state house of representatives, 2004-2010, deputy minority leader, 2007-2008. Unsuccessful candidate for Governor of Minnesota in 2004. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Fourteenth and to the five succeeding Congresses (January 3, 2015-present). Majority whip (One Hundred Eighteenth and One Hundred Nineteenth Congresses).

Committee Memberships (Congress 119)

- Digital Assets, Financial Technology, and Artificial Intelligence Subcommittee – Subcommittee Vice Chairman
- Financial Services Committee – Standing

Legislative Activity (2015–2025)

Bills sponsored: 123

Bills cosponsored: 1109

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
119 HR 7156	SCAM Act	Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary. Updated Jan 20, 2026
119 HR 7030	Securing Facilities for Mental Health Services Act	Referred to the House Committee on Financial Services. Updated Jan 13, 2026
119 HR 4398	Veteran Burial Timeliness and Death Certificate Accountability Act	Referred to the Subcommittee on Health. Updated Dec 3, 2025
119 HR 3234	Keeping Deposits Local Act	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 314. Updated Nov 4, 2025
119 HR 2184	Firearm Due Process Protection Act of 2025	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 290. Updated Oct 3, 2025

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
119 HR 6955	Main Street Act	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 535. Updated Apr 20, 2026
119 HR 7320	Minnesota Voter Integrity Act of 2026	Referred to the House Committee on House Administration. Updated Feb 2, 2026
119 HR 7300	Make Elections Great Again Act	Referred to the Committee on House Administration, and in addition to the Committees on Oversight an Updated Jan 30, 2026
119 HR 7296	SAVE America Act	Referred to the House Committee on House Administration. Updated Jan 30, 2026
119 HR 224	Disabled Veterans Housing Support Act	Became Public Law No: 119-70. Updated Jan 20, 2026